

February 13, 2023

Sompo Holdings, Inc.

Sompo Group to support earthquake relief in Turkey and Syria

We extend our deepest condolences and sympathy to all those affected by the earthquake that struck Turkey and Syria on February 6, 2023.

The Sompo Group announces that it will donate a total of 30 million yen for earthquake relief and recovery to help support people in the affected areas.

Donations will be made to the following organizations

Organization	Amount
Turkish Embassy in Tokyo, Japan	15 million yen
Japanese Red Cross Society	5 million yen
JAPAN PLATFORM	5 million yen
(Emergency humanitarian aid organization)	
Save the Children Japan	5 million yen

Sompo Group has been operating in Turkey since 2010, providing personal and commercial line P&C insurance, and our insurance and asset management businesses*1 have close ties with the country. Sompo International, which oversees the Group's insurance business outside Japan, is already providing support for local employees affected by the earthquake.

In addition, the Sompo Chikyu (Earth) Club*2, a volunteer organization with Sompo Group executives and employees as members, made donations of 500,000 yen to the Japanese Red Cross Society and 500,000 yen to the JAPAN PLATFORM on February 10 to fund disaster relief activities.

The Sompo Group's purpose is to create a society in which every person can live a healthy, prosperous and happy life in one's own way. We sincerely wish for the earliest possible recovery of the affected areas.

*1 SOMPO Asset Management (here after "SAM")

Please visit SAM's official website for SAM's initiatives to support the Turkey and Syria earthquake;

https://www.sompo-am.co.jp/resources/ff/fff2774a3145a08b5e3dd5125fb046997f743d23.pdf

(sompo-am.co.jp/Japanese Only)

*2 About the Sompo Chikyu (Earth) Club

A volunteer organization formed in 1993 that manages the Chikyu Club Social Contribution Fund, which members can donate to directly from their salaries.